QUALITY

Construction
Dye method
Gauge

No. of tufts
Pile fibre

Pile weight
Pile height
Primary backing
Tile backing
Total thickness
Total weight
Tile size

Tiles per box

1SO 1763
1SO 8543
I1SO 1766

1SO 1765
ISO 8543

SKYPER Serisi

: Scroll loop pile

: Solution dyed

: Tufted 1/10”

1 +208820/m?

: 100% Nylon (PA 6)
: 550 gr/m? £ 5%

: 3.0 mm =+ 5%

: Non-Woven

: Polyflex

: 5,8 mm=+ 5%

1 4100 gr/m?=+ 7,5%

: 50x 50 cm (+19.7” x 19.7”)
: 20

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES
Walk on test

Horizontal electrical resistance
Vertical electrical resistance
Static loading

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES
Light

Rubbing, dry

Rubbing, wet

‘Water, change in colour

ISO 6356 : -0,5kV

ISO 10965 : 42x 10 Q

ISO 10965 : 3.3x 10" Q
: anti-static

ENISO 105B02 : 8
ENISO105X12 : 5
1SO 105 X12 35
EN ISO 105-E01 : 4-5




Consruction
Yarn Type
Dye Method
Gauge

Pile Height

MOON Serisi

Tuffed Level Loop Pile
%100 BCF PP
Solution Dyed

1/10"

:3mm

Total Height
Total Weight
Tile Backing
Tile Size
Packing

5mm

450gr/m?

Improved Bitumen
50cm x 50cm

20 Pcs Per Carton(5m?®)




X-N Serisi

Consruction
Yarn Type

: Tuffed Level Loop Pile
1 %100 BCF PP

Dye Method : Solution Dyed

Gauge
Pile Height

1 1/12" (N80: 1/10™)
:3mm

Total Height
Total Weight
Tile Backing
Tile Size
Packing

7,5 mm

550gr/m?

Bitumen + 550G Cushion
50cm x 50cm

20 Pcs Per Carton(5m?®)




QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

Pile Weight

Pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile Size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1S0 2424

1S0 1763
1SO 2424
1SO 8543
1S0 1765
1SO 2424

101765
1SO 8543
EN 986
EN1307

1s0 10361
Iso 10361

NICE Serisi

Multiroll
1o

100% Polypropylene

690 gr/m? £ 5%

3mm £ 5%

PA/PES non-woven

Polyflex with non-woven fabric
5mm 5%

4200 gr/m? £ 75%

50 x50 cm (197" x19.7") 20
Contract Class 32

Pass
Pass
Pass

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Sk -Q-Q.'u'

Static Loading 1SO 2424 Anti-static
Flame Properties
Reaction to Fire 1501763
Hot Metal Nut Test EN130501-1 Cfl-SI
Low Radius
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES
Light 150105802 5.0
Rubbing, Dry 150 10512 40
Rubbing, Wet
Shampoo
Water 150 105E01 40
GENERAL
Recommended Maintenance S e
Pile Direction ook of oo . s ks roctcinodwhenicd
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QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

Pile Weight

Pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile Size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1SO 2424

1s0 1763
1S0 2424
1SO 8543

1501765
1S0 2424

1S0 1765
1SO 8543
EN 986
EN1307

1Iso 10361
1S0 10361

SAMOS Serisi

¥
{
L
-
o
i
48
-
| 4
¥
3
-
.
F -
_]i.
’:'_-
i
£
S
-
g
b
&

Tufted Loop Pile

110"

+177750/m? (-7.5% . +10%)
100% Polypropylene

660 gr/m? 5% (+10 oz/yd2)
30mm

non-woven

Polyflex

50 mm

3660 gr/m? (¢ 15%)

50 x 50 cm (¢ 0.2%)

20

Contract Class 32

Pass

Pass

Pass

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Static Loading 1SO 2424  Anti-static
Flame Properties

Reaction to Fire 1801763

Hot Metal Nut Test EN130501-1 Cfl-SI
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light 150105802 >5.0
Rubbing, Dry IS0 105 X12 4.0
Rubbing, Wet

Shampoo

Water 1SO 105 E01 4.0
GENERAL

Recommended Mail !

Pile Direction
Laying Instructions




QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

Pile Weight

Pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile Size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1SO 2424

101763
1SO 2424
1SO 8543

101765
1SO 2424

101765
1SO 8543
EN 986

EN1307

1SO 10361
1SO 10361

MALAGA Serisi

Tufted Loop Pile

110

+177750/m? (-7.5% . +10%) 100%
Polypropylene

660 gr/m? £5% (+10 oz/yd2)

30 mm + 5%

PA/PES non-woven

Polyflex non-woven fabric

6.0 mm 5%

3800 gr/m? + 7,5% (+ 109 oz/yd2)
50 x50 cm (19.7x19.7")

20

Contract Class 32

Pass

Pass

Pass

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Static Loading 1SO 2424 Anti-static
Flame Properties

Reaction to Fire 1501763

Hot Metal Nut Test EN130501-1 Cfl-s1
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light 150105802 5.0
Rubbing, Dry 1SO 105 X12  >4.0
Rubbing, Wet

Shampoo

Water 1S0 10501 >4.0
GENERAL

ecommandedifidi ce S ———

Pile Direction heckerboord:Tles requite o und

Laying Instructions
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QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

Pile Weight

Pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1S0 2424

101763
1S0 2424
1SO 8543

1S0 1765
1S0 2424

1SO 1765
1SO 8543
EN 986

EN 1307
1010361
1S0 10361

SANTORINI Serisi

Tufted Loop Pile
110"

+177750/m? (-7.5% . +10%)
100% Polypropylene

660 gr/m? +5% (+10 0z/yd2)
30mm

non-woven

Polyflex

50 mm

3660 gr/m? (+ 15%)

50 x 50 cm ( 0.2%)

20

Contract Class 32

Pass

Pass

Pass

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Static Loading
Flame Properties
Reaction to Fire
Hot Metal Nut Test

Anti-static

1502424

1s01763  Cf-sI
ENI130501-1

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light
Rubbing, Dry
Rubbing, Wet
Shampoo
Water

GENERAL

Recommended Maintenance
Pile Direction
Laying Instructions

1S0105B02 5.0
ISO 105 X12  >4.0

ISO 105 E01  >4.0

st ot aro cbtana o clacnoc it oy
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SPARTA - MADRID Line Serisi

QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

pile Weight

Pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile Size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1SO 2424

1s0 1763
1SO 2424
1SO 8543

1SO 1765
1SO 2424

101765
1SO 8543
EN 986
EN1307

1S0 10361
1s0 10361

SPARTA

Tufted Loop Pile
1o

+173.360/m?

100% PA SDN

510 gr/m? £ 5%

35mm = 5%

PA/PES non-woven-Colback
Polyflex

52mm + 5%

3800 gr/m? +75%

50 x 50 cm (+ 19.7"x19.7°)

20

Heavy Contract Class 33
Pass
Pass
Pass

27

278 MADRID LINE 2787

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Static Loading 1S0 2424 Anti-static
Flame Properties

Reaction to Fire 1501763

Hot Metal Nut Test EN130501-1 Bfl-SI

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light 150105802 50
Rubbing, Dry 1SO 105 X12 5.0

Rubbing, Wet 50

Shampoo 50

Water 150 105 E01 40

GENERAL

Recommended Maintenance
Pile Direction
Laying Instructions




QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

Pile Weight

Pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile Size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1SO 2424

101763
1SO 2424
1SO 8543

IS0 1765
1SO 2424

1501765
1SO 8543
EN 986

EN1307
1s0 10361
1S0 10361

TAMPA Serisi

Tufted Loop Pile

110"

+168000/m: (163043/yd) 100%
Polypropylene

360 gr/m? + 5% (+ 10 oz/yd?)
30 mm # 5%

PA/PES non-woven

Polyfex non-woven fabric

6.0 mm 5%

3790 gr/m?  7,5% (+ 109 oz/yd)
50 x50 cm (+19.7°x19.7")

20

Light Contract Class 32

Pass

Pass

Pass

010 m2K/w

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

static Loading
Flame Properties
Reaction to Fire
Hot Metal Nut Test

COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES

Light
Rubbing, Dry
Rubbing, Wet
Shampoo
Water

GENERAL
Recommended

Anti-static
1S0 2424
1S01763 (g
EN130501-1 Low Radius
44
5.0
1SO 105 BO2 5.0
1SO 105 X12
48

1SO 105 EO1 4.8

Sest resuns are oot when laansd wi iy

Pile Direction
Laying Instructions
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QUALITY
Product Definition
Gauge

No. of Tufts

Pile Fibre

Pile Weight

pile Height
Primary Backing
Tile Backing

Total Thickness
Total Weight

Tile Size

Tiles per box

Use Classification
Abrasion
Vettermann Test
Dimensional Stability
Thermal Isolation

1SO 2424

1S0 1763
1s0O 2424
1SO 8543
101765
1SO 2424

1S01765
1SO 8543
EN 986

EN1307

1010361
Iso 10361

TAMPA STRIPE Serisi

Tufted Loop Pile

110"

+168000/m? (163043/yd?)
100% Polypropylene

360 gr/m? £ 5% (+ 10 oz/yct?)
30 mm + 5%

PA/PES non-woven

Polyex non-woven fabric
6.0 mm # 5%

3790 gr/m? + 7,5% (+ 109 oz/yd*
50 x50 cm (+18.7"x19.7")
20

Light Contract Class 22
pass

Pass

Pass

010 m?K/W

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Static Loading 1S0 2424 Anti-static
Flame Properties
Reaction to Fire 1501763
Hot Metal Nut Test ENI30501-1  Cf-S1

Low Radius
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES
Light 4.4
Rubbing, Dry 10105 BO2 5.0
Rubbing, Wet 1SO 105 X12 5.0
Shampoo 48
Water ISO 105E01 48
GENERAL
Recomimended e —
Pile Direction ot i et st nnion

Laying Instructions
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QUALITY

Product Definition 150 2424
Gauge

No. of Tufts 1501763
Pile Fibre 1S0O 2424
Pile Weight 1SO 8543
Pile Height 1S0 1765
Primary Backing 1S0 2424
Tile Backing

Total Thickness 1S0 1765
Total Weight 1SO 8543
Tile Size EN 986
Tiles per box

Use Classification EN 1307
Abrasion

Vettermann Test 1S0 10361

Dimensional Stability 50 10361
Thermal Isolation

MULTI STRIPE Serisi

Tufted Loop Pile

110"

+168000/m? (163043 /yd?)
100% Polypropylene

360 gr/m? £ 5% (£ 10 oz/yd?)
30 mm £ 5%

PA/PES non-woven

Polyflex non-woven fabric
6.0 mm * 5%

3790 gr/m? + 7,5% (+ 109 ozfyd?)
50 x50 cm (£19.7"x19.7")
20

Light Contract Class 22
Pass

Pass

Pass

010 m2K/W

ELEKTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

Anti-static
Static Loading 1S0 2424
Flame Properties
Reaction to Fire 1s0 1763 Cfl-s1
Hot Metal Nut Test EN130501-1 Low Radius
COLOUR FASTNESS PROPERTIES 44
Light 5.0
Rubbing, Dry 1SO 105 B0O2 5.0
Rubbing, wWet 1SO 105 X12 5.0
Shampoo 48
Water 1S0 105 EOI 48
GENERAL
Recommended

Pile Direction
Laying Instructions




